506061379 05/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6108093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.	05/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAPP INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	C/O TRIDENT TRUST COMPANY (B.V.I.) LIMITED, TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 146, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8639513		
Patent Number:	9037469		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL		
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/NW/Alibaba (Knapp)IPR2020_073/AG2P/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Verizon Assignment 2020-05-04#page1.tif source=Verizon Assignment 2020-05-04#page2.tif source=Verizon Assignment 2020-05-04#page3.tif

PATENT 506061379 REEL: 052670 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of the below-date by and between Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ("Assignor"), and Knapp Investment Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands company with a mailing address of c/o Trident Trust Company (B.V.L.) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the invention disclosures, provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the attached Appendix A (the "Patents");
- (b) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the rights described in subparagraph (a) above, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) past and future damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (d) rights to collect past and future royalties or other payments for a license under or on account of any of the Patents, other than as set forth in Sections 4.4 and 4.5 of the Patent Purchase Agreement between the Parties.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Signed at Somerset County, New Jersey on <u>May 4, 2020</u>

ASSIGNOR.

By: VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.

Namø:/

Joseph Palmieri

Title:

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 052670 FRAME: 0110

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of <u>Joseph Palmieri</u> to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. <u>Joseph Palmieri</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>May 4, 2020</u> to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.
- 3. <u>Joseph Palmieri</u> subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTE	D on	May 4, 2	020		(date)
d.	Yo		annament.		
Print Name	(L)	Y BEX LY	TAI	miones	······································

PATENT REEL: 052670 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

APPENDIX A

Country	Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Named Inventors	Title
US	issued	US 12/535,818	8,639,513	Opaluch, Robert Edward	Automated Communication Integrator
US	Issued	US 14/165,477	9,037,469	Opaluch, Robert Edward	Automated Communication Integrator

PATENT REEL: 052670 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 05/15/2020